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Letter of thanks to Khazar University staff for successful partnership within 

Creative Spark Project 

On March 16, 2023, the British Council sent a letter of thanks to Khazar University 

for supporting the activity of developing entrepreneurial skills among students 

and young entrepreneurs within the framework of the Creative Spark project. 

Nargiz Hajiyeva, British Council Country Director, thanked Raziya Isayeva, director 

of Khazar University Development Center, and Vlad Vernygora, vice-rector for 

International Relations, for their successful partnership and invaluable 

contribution to the 5-year Creative Spark Project, which is being implemented to 

develop entrepreneurial skills among students and young entrepreneurs in seven 

countries, as well as to support university and organization partnerships with the 

United Kingdom in order to develop entrepreneurship skills among students and 

young entrepreneurs in seven countries. 

 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşlarına Creative Spark layihəsi çərçivəsində uğurlu 

tərəfdaşlığa görə təşəkkür məktubu 

2023-cü il martın 16-da British Council tərəfindən Xəzər Universitetinə Creative 

Spark layihəsi çərçivəsində tələbələr və gənc sahibkarlar arasında sahibkarlıq 

bacarıqlarını inkişaf etdirmək fəaliyyətinə dəstək verdiyi üçün təşəkkür məktubu 

göndərilmişdir. 

Belə ki, British Council-ın ölkə üzrə direktoru Nərgiz Hacıyeva yeddi ölkədə 

tələbələr və gənc sahibkarlar arasında sahibkarlıq bacarıqlarını inkişaf etdirmək 

məqsədilə, həmçinin Birləşmiş Krallıq ilə universitet və təşkilat tərəfdaşlıqlarını 

dəstəkləmək üçün həyata keçirilən 5 illik Creative Spark layihəsi çərçivəsində 

uğurlu tərəfdaşlıq və əvəzsiz töhfələrinə görə Xəzər Universitetinin İnkişaf 

Mərkəzinin direktoru Raziyə İsayevaya və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Vlad 

Vernygora`ya xüsusi təşəkkürünü bildirmişdir. 

 


